St
ea
m
 T
ra
ps
Fl
oa

condensate figures shown. On 10 and 14 bar units this will be a
minimum increase of 100% on the published capacity.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco 1/2" FT14 - 4.5TV stainless steel float
trap fitted with screwed NPT connections. Trap is maintainable in
line. Fitted with integral air vent and strainer screen.
		  A	 A				    E	 F	 WEIGHT
							       WITHDRAW		  SCREWED
	 SIZE	 SCREWED/SW	 CLAMPENDS	 B	 C	 D	 DISTANCE	 FTS14-C	 /SW
	 1/2"	 5.3" (135)	 7.1" (180)	 3.8" (97)	 1.9" (48)	 6.4" (162)	 5.3" (135)	 .9" (22)	 8.3" LBS
	 3/4"	 5.3" (135)	 7.1" (180)	 3.8" (97)	 1.9" (48)	 6.4" (162)	 5.3" (135)	 .9" (22)	 8.3" LBS
	 1"	 5.5" (139)	 7.9" (200)	 4.4" (113)	 2.0" (51)	 7.0" (179)	 5.7" (179)	 .9" (22)	 9.4 LBS
		  A1	 A1						      WEIGHT
		  ANSI 150	 ANSI 300						      FLANGED
	DN15 (1/2")	 5.8" (147)	 7.9" (200)	 3.8" (97)	 3.0" (97)	 6.4" (162)	 5.3" (135)	 .9" (22)	 11 LBS
	DN20 (3/4")	 5.8" (147)	 7.9" (200)	 4.0" (102)	 3.0" (77)	 6.4" (162)	 5.3" (135)	 .9" (22)	 11 LBS
	DN25 (1")	 6.3" (160)	 8.3" (210)	 4.4" (113)	 2.4" (62)	 7.0" (179)	 5.7" (145)	 .9" (22)	 13.8 LBS
Dimensions/Weights        approximate in inches and (millimeters)
A D A1 D D
C E
F
B
C EC E
B
Screwed, socket welded and clamp ends (all sizes) Flanged DN25 Flanged DN15, 20 and FTS14-C
44
66
88
110
220
440
662
882
1102
2205
3307
1.5 3 14.5 29 44 58 73 145 203
1/2"
3/4"
4.5
10
4.5 14
14
10
1"
20
30
40
5 0
100
200
300
400
500
1000
1500
Differential pressure bar (x 100 = kPa)
Differential pressure (psig)
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.5 1 32 4 5 10 14
lb
/h
r F
lo
w
C
on
de
ns
at
e
kg
/h
O      P